UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Genola
2024
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.001035

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

174,260,469

2024 DATE: March 31, 2025
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
1,961,772 261,662.83
11,880.06
2,154.90
(42.82)
13,992.14
247.670.69
COLLECTION RATE
94.65%
OTHER COLLECTIONS
13,300.92
5,469.79
1,962.05
(24.37)
20,708.39
TAXES PEN & INTEREST
9,738.86 152.33 9,891.19
0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 278,270.27
KIM JACKSON

UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



