## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

TAXING ENTITY:	Genola		<u> </u>	TAX YEAR	2024	DATE:	March 31, 2025
	2024	2023	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.001035	0.001045					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE	VALUE:		174,260,469	76,573,130	1,961,772		261,662.83
TREASURER'S RELIEF UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:						11,880.06 2,154.90 (42.82)	13,992.14
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION							247,670.69
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT  OTHER COLLECTIONS  FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES: GREENBELT:				(	94.65%	OTHER COLLECTIONS 13,300.92 5,469.79	
MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS: REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PRO TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:	OPERTY					1,962.05 (24.37)	20,708.39
DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS					TAVEC	DEN A INTEDECT	
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:					TAXES 9,738.86	PEN & INTEREST 152.33	9,891.19
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PRO	DJECTS						0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							278,270.27

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER